

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms B Williams

Respondent: Gracewell Healthcare Limited

On: 16 December 2020

Before: Employment Judge M Warren

Representation

Claimant: Ms E Kidd, solicitor. Respondent: Mr P Chadwick, solicitor.

COVID-19 Statement on behalf of Sir Ernest Ryder, Senior President of Tribunals.

This has been a remote hearing on the papers which had not been objected to by the parties. The form of remote hearing was by telephone (A). A face to face hearing was not held because it was not practicable during the current pandemic and all issues could be determined in a remote hearing on the papers.

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claim of age discrimination is dismissed upon having been withdrawn.

Employment Judge M Warren – 16 December 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 07/01/2021

T Henry-Yeo

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE